# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM402070

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT               |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                                    |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| JPMorgan Chase Bank,<br>National Association |          | 10/12/2016     | National Banking Association:<br>UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Integrity Media Inc.  |  |
|-----------------|-----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1000 Cody Road        |  |
| City:           | Mobile                |  |
| State/Country:  | ALABAMA               |  |
| Postal Code:    | 36695                 |  |
| Entity Type:    | Corporation: DELAWARE |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark              |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2232631 | THE CELEBRATION HYMNAL |

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127758800

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-775-8700

nytrademarks@kilpatricktownsend.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1114 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: Georges Nahitchevansky |                          |
|---|--------------------------|
| SIGNATURE:                                | /Georges Nahitchevansky/ |
| DATE SIGNED:                              | 10/14/2016               |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Release of Trademark Security Interest Integrity Media#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0330

900381511

## RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

1.

WHEREAS, Integrity Media Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having an address at 1000 Cody Road, Mobile, Alabama 36695 ("Assignor"), granted on or about August 28, 2007 a security interest in and to the federal trademark registration for the mark THE CELEBRATION HYMNAL, Registration No. 2232631 (the "Mark"), to JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association ("Assignee"), which was recorded as part of a Trademark Security document also dated as of August 28, 2007 (the "Security Interest") that was filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "PTO") at Reel 3614, Frame 0180.

2.

The Assignee, without representation, warranty or recourse of any sort, hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Mark under the Security Interest or otherwise. Any right, title or interest of the Assignee whatsoever in such Mark shall hereby cease and become void. Any trademarks, claims or obligations not specifically mentioned are not released by this release of security interest.

3.

The Assignee hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the security interest contemplated hereby at Assignor's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignee has caused this document to be executed on its behalf as of the  $12^{-77}$  day of October, 2016.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Printed Name: DAFYL WOOLDAND GE

**RECORDED: 10/14/2016** 

Title: EXECUTEVE DERECTOR

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005901 FRAME: 0331